### 502299016 04/04/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tenaris Connections Limited	04/04/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenaris Coiled Tubes, LLC	
Street Address:	8615 East Sam Houston Parkway North	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77044	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13804790

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-747-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24692-0030001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Vertz
Signature:	/Karen Vertz/
Date:	04/04/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=24692-0030001\_NuncProTuncAssignment#page1.tif source=24692-0030001\_NuncProTuncAssignment#page2.tif source=24692-0030001\_NuncProTuncAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030152 FRAME: 0400 .H \$40.00 13804

Attorney Docket No: 24692-0030001

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tenaris Connections Limited, a company organized under the laws of St. Vincent & the Grenadines (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 112 Bonadie Street, Kingstown, St. Vincent & the Grenadines, is the owner of certain inventions and improvements that are the subject of U.S. Application Serial Number 13/804,790 filed March 14, 2013 (hereinafter the "PATENT APPLICATION") as well as the PATENT APPLICATION itself;

WHEREAS, Tenaris Coiled Tubes, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 8615 East Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston, Texas 77044, is desirous of obtaining the inventions and improvements and the PATENT APPLICATION;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby effective as of March 14, 2013, sell, transfer, and assign unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of the PATENT APPLICATION; this ASSIGNMENT including the PATENT APPLICATION, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and all of the inventions and improvements relating to the foregoing, and including the right to claim priority, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the PATENT APPLICATION or other applications claiming priority/benefit on the PATENT APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of

Attorney Docket No: 24692-0030001

the rights assigned under this ASSIGNMENT with the right to sue for and collect the same for

its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR if this transfer to ASSIGNEE had not been made;

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, when requested, execute deliver and acknowledge all

such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as

ASSIGNEE may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and

recordation thereof of the PATENT APPLICATION and other applications claiming

priority/benefit on the PATENT APPLICATION;

ASSIGNEE'S authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to

execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any patent

rights assigned pursuant to this ASSIGNMENT, and to take any other actions necessary or

incident to the powers granted to ASSIGNEE in this ASSIGNMENT;

This agreement shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns

and shall be binding on ASSIGNOR and its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 24692-0030001

Printed Name: Maria Elena Palumbo

Title: Attorney-in-fact

Date: APPIL

Date: APRIL 4 2013

Printed Name: Juan Carlos Title: Attorney-in-fact

Witness: Printed Name

90674422.doc

TENARIS COILED TUBES, LLC

Printed Name: Chris North Title: Attorney-in-fact Date: Upril 3, 2013

Printed Name: David Wrobel

Title: Attorney-in-fact Date:\_

Printed Name: Kimber lu

Page 3 of 3